

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18158/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2004 in WA No. 594/2003 of

The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.T.D. POTU WORKERS ASSON. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file further reply and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Har Dev Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Masant, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv.

Mr. S K Mittra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

List the appeal for final hearing in the year 2006.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER