

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 5 in CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). 22 5 1 OF 20 0 5

T I R U M A L A T I R U P A T I D E V A S T H A N A M S

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

T.T.D. POTU WO R K E R S ASSON. & ANR.
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 4 in CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). 22 5 1 OF 20 0 5
(For withdraw al of appeal)

Date: 02/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. K. Ra m Ku m a r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 in C. A. NO. 22 5 1 OF 20 0 5

List on 26. 1 1 . 2 0 0 7 .

I.A. No. 4 in C. A. NO. 22 5 1 OF 20 0 5

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.No. 4 is allowed.

(R. K. Dhaw an)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2251 OF 2005

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

TTD POTU WORKERS ASSN. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the appeal. Permission granted. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.No.4 is allowed.

.....CJI
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 2, 2007.