

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 IA 5/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2251 OF 2005

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.T.D. POTU WORKERS ASSON. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
 Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
 Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

I.A. No. 5 is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of signed
 order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
 Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
 Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 5 IN C.A. NO. 2251 OF 2005

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS
 APPELLANT

...

VERSUS

T.T.D. POTU WORKERS ASSON. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks leave of the court
 to withdraw I.A. No. 5 of 2007 with liberty to approach the High Court
 for appropriate relief. I.A. No. 5 of 2007 is, accordingly, dismissed as

withdrawn with liberty to the respondent No. 1 to approach the High
Court.

.....J.
[G.P. MATHUR]

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 26, 2007